
EN	 Instructions for use / Assembly instructions	

	

	

Lesezeichen
Deutsch	 2
Français	 3
English	 4
Italiano	 5
Español	 6
Nederlands	 7
Dansk	 8
Português	 9
Polski	 10
Česky	 11
Slovensky	 12
中文	 13
Русский	 14
Suomi	 15
Svenska	 16
Lietuviškai	 17
Hrvatski	 18
Türkçe	 19
Română	 20
Ελληνικά	 21
Slovenski	 22
Estonia	 23
Latvian	 24
Srpski	 25
Norsk	 26
БЪЛГАРСКИ	 27
Shqip	 28
	عربي 29
Magyar	 30
日本語	 31

PuraVida
15432000 / 15432400

Metris
31190000 / 31190990

Logis
71310000

Talis E
71730000 / 71730250 / 71730990

Talis S
72416000



4

English

Assembly (see page 32)

	
 Safety Notes
	
Gloves should be worn during installation to prevent 
crushing and cutting injuries.
	
Do not allow the streams of the shower touch 
sensitive body parts (such as your eyes). An 
adequate distance must be kept between the shower 
and you.
	
 The product may not be used as a holding handle. A 
separate handle must be installed.
	
 The product may only be used for bathing, hygienic 
and body cleaning purposes.
	
 The hot and cold supplies must be of equal 
pressures.

Installation Instructions
•	Prior to installation, inspect the product for transport 

damages. After it has been installed, no transport or 
surface damage will be honoured.

•	The pipes and the fixture must be installed, flushed 
and tested as per the applicable standards.

•	The plumbing codes applicable in the respective 
countries must be observed.

Technical Data
Operating pressure:� max. 1 MPa	
Recommended operating pressure:� 0,1 - 0,5 MPa	
Test pressure:� 1,6 MPa	
� (1 MPa = 10 bar = 147 PSI)	
Hot water temperature:� max. 60°C	
Thermal disinfection:� 70°C / 4 min
The product is exclusively designed for drinking water!
Safety against backflow

Symbol description
Do not use silicone containing acetic acid!

Adjustment (see page 36)

To adjust the hot water limiter. Using a hot water limiter 
in combination with a continuous flow water heater is 
not recommended.

Dimensions (see page 37)

Flow diagram (see page 38)

	 Hand shower
	 Bath Spout

Spare parts (see page 45)
XXX	 =	 Colors	
000	=	 Chrome Plated	
250	=	 Brushed Gold-Optic	
400	=	 White/Chrome Plated
990	=	 Polished Gold-Optic

Cleaning (see page 42)

Operation (see page 39)

Maintenance (see page 40)

The check valves must be checked regularly 
according to EN 806-5 in accordance with 
national or regional regulations (at least once 
a year).

Maintenance Secuflex hose

Repeat cleaning when pull out becomes 
difficult.

Test certificate (see page 38)



32

13437180
1

2

SW 17 mm

3

SW 30 mm

4 5

1.

2.

3.

SW 30 mm 
(14 Nm)

1.

2.

Montage



33

1.

6 7

2.

3.

SW 4 mm 
(5 Nm)

8

SW 27 mm

9

10a

98202000	
(58x3)

10b

98202000	
(58x3)

15432000	
15432400	
71310000	
72416000

98168000	
(41x1,5)

71730000

Montage



34

1.

2.

3. 2.

1.

11

SW 3 mm 
(4 Nm)

12 13

14 15

10c

98202000	
(58x3)

98148000	
(43x1,5)

 31190000

Montage



35

1.

2.

3.
4.

2.

18

1.

19

20 21

1.

2.

3.16 17

1.

3.

2.

2.

1.

Montage



0,3 MPa
0,3 МПа
ميجابسكال 0,3

60 °C 10 °C

36

Justierung

++

21 3

4 5

6 7

4.

3.

1.

2.

3.

1.

2.

6 x

36°C

38°C

43°C
50°C

55°C
60°C

17 x

SW
 4

 m
m

SW
 4

 m
m

(5
 N

m
)

SW 4 m
m

SW 4 m
m



37

PuraVida
15432000 / 15432400

Metris
31190000

Logis
71310000

Talis E
71730000 / 71730250 / 71730990

Talis S
7241600

2
0

1

24 2

6 8 7
1

4 0°

Ø 70

6078

13
1 30°

21
8

10
7

196

210

229

143

Ø 70

70Ø 48

2°

200

218

230

144

21
3

10
6

14
3

68

Ø 29

38

Maße



38

ba
r

4,5

0,0

0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
2,5
3,0

3,5
4,0

5,0
0,45

0,00

0,05
0,10
0,15
0,20
0,25
0,30

0,35
0,40

0,50

5,50,55
6,00,60

0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30

M
Pa

0 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5
Q = l/min
Q = l/sec

ba
r

4,5

0,0

0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
2,5
3,0

3,5
4,0

5,0
0,45

0,00

0,05
0,10
0,15
0,20
0,25
0,30

0,35
0,40

0,50

5,50,55
6,00,60

0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30

M
Pa

0 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5
Q = l/min
Q = l/sec

ba
r

4,5

0,0

0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
2,5
3,0

3,5
4,0

5,0
0,45

0,00

0,05
0,10
0,15
0,20
0,25
0,30

0,35
0,40

0,50

5,50,55
6,00,60

0 3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30

M
Pa

0 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5
Q = l/min
Q = l/sec

PuraVida 15432000 / 15432400

Metris 31190000

Logis 71310000

Talis E 71730000 / 71730250 / 71730990

Talis S 72416000

2.

1.

Products

Hansgrohe SE

DIN 4109-1

PA-IX 19706/ICB

P-IX DVGW NF

15432XXXPA-IX 19706/ICB X

31190XXXPA-IX 19706/ICB X

71310000 X

71730XXX X

72416000 X

Durchflussdiagramm



39

1.

2.

Bedienung



40

1. 3.

1.

1.

2.

2. 2.

1

2 3

4 5

3.

DIN-DVGW

Wartung



41

6 7

1.

2.

3.

8 9 1.
3.

4.

2.

1.

3.

2.

2.

1.

Wartung



43

3 4

5

> 1 min

1 2

Reinigung



44

1 2

3 4
1.

2.

Bedienung



45

92602000	
(20x2,5)

PuraVida
15432000 / 15432400

95753000

95996000

97708000

97584000

96942000
96338000

95797000
95140000	
(M4x20)	
SW 4 mm

95797000
95798000	
95798400

98707000

92730000

95008000

97779000

96775000

98189000	
(14x2,5)
98183000	
(23x2,5)

98217000	
(9x2,5)

98194000	
(28x2)

98127000	
(11x2)

98194000	
(28x2)

98198000	
(38x2,5)

98656000

94074000

95273000	
95273400

28558000	
28558400

95565000
(M24x1 - 	
30 l/min) 	
SW 22 mm

(M6x5)	
SW 3 mm

94148000	
(2,0 m)

98202000	
(58x3)

Serviceteile



46

Metris
31190000

92730000

98656000

96775000

98189000	
(14x2,5)

98183000	
(23x2,5)

98217000	
(9x2,5)

97779000

98707000
95799000

95008000

97149000

95140000	
(M4x20)	
SW 4 mm

95797000

95519000

96338000

28558000

96942000

97584000

97708000

95753000

95996000

94074000

94148000	
(2,0 m)

98198000	
(38x2,5)

98202000	
(58x3)

98194000	
(28x2)

96512000
(M24x1 - 	
30 l/min) 	
SW 22 mm

98148000	
(43x1,5)

(M6x8)	
SW 3 mm

98127000	
(11x2)

98189000	
(14x2,5)

92602000	
(20x2,5)

Serviceteile



47

Logis
71310000

98219000	
(21x1,5)

97779000

92214000

95008000

97660000	
(M6x6)	
SW 3 mm

96774000

92730000

92224000

96338000

95797000

95464000

97149000

96942000

97584000

28580000

97708000

95753000

95996000

98656000

94074000

94148000	
(2,0 m)

98189000	
(14x2,5)
98183000	
(23x2,5)

98217000	
(9x2,5)

95140000	
(M4x20)	
SW 4 mm

96775000

98194000	
(28x2)

98127000	
(11x2)

98194000	
(28x2)

98198000
(38x2,5)

92461000	
(M24x1 - 	
30 l/min) 

98202000	
(58x3)

92602000	
(20x2,5)

Serviceteile



48

96775000

98217000	
(9x2,5)

98189000	
(14x2,5)

98168000	
(41x1,5)

98183000	
(23x2,5)

98127000	
(11x2)

94074000

97779XXX

98707XXX

92666XXX

96338000

92730000

95008000

97584000

98198000
(38x2,5)

97149000

92780XXX

95797XXX

95753XXX

98194000	
(28x2)

97708000

26814XXX

96942000

98656000

98194000	
(28x2)

95996000

96512000	
(M24x1 - 	
30 l/min) 

94148000	
(2,0 m)

95140000	
(M4x20)	
SW 4 mm

97660000	
(M6x6)	
SW 3 mm

98202000	
(58x3)

92602000	
(20x2,5)

Talis E
71730000 / 71730250 / 71730990

Serviceteile



49

Talis S
72416000

96775000

98217000	
(9x2,5)

98189000	
(14x2,5)

98219000	
(21x1,5)

98183000	
(23x2,5)
92602000	
(20x2,5)

98127000	
(11x2)

94074000

97779000

98707000

97660000
92214000

92644000

96338000

92730000

95008000

95140000

97584000

98198000
(38x2,5)

97149000

92782000

95797000

95753000

98194000	
(28x2)

97708000

26804400

96942000

98656000

98194000	
(28x2)

95996000

94148000	
(2,0 m)

96512000	
(M24x1 - 	
30 l/min) 

98202000	
(58x3)

Serviceteile


	Deutsch
	Français
	English
	Italiano
	Español
	Nederlands
	Dansk
	Português
	Polski
	Česky
	Slovensky
	中文
	Русский
	Suomi
	Svenska
	Lietuviškai
	Hrvatski
	Türkçe
	Română
	Ελληνικά
	Slovenski
	Estonia
	Latvian
	Srpski
	Norsk
	БЪЛГАРСКИ
	Shqip
	عربي
	Magyar
	日本語

